proper documentation and approval from RAP’s IT Division; and

4. Authorize RAP’s General Manager, Chief Accounting Employee, or designee to make
technical corrections as necessary, consistent with the intent of this Report.

SUMMARY 

RAP staff recommends the appropriation of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) 
from RAP to ITA for communication services ITA provides to RAP in Fiscal Year 2022-23. This 
appropriation would allow for the reimbursement to ITA for the provision of various 
communication services to RAP as the need arises and without delay. Services include but are